
II

DISTRICT PANCHAYAT OFFICE
AGRICULTURE SECTION
DHOLAR, MOTI DAMAN

DAMAN-396 220

No. AGRI.SEC/DP/DMN/Fencing/2014-15/ 13 :)-

LIMITED 'FENDER NOTICE

Dated: - I S /02/ 2015

Sealed tenders are hereby invited on behalf of the Agriculture Section, District Panchayat,
Daman from the registered agency/suppliers for Installation of Solar Fencing system at Govt.
Horticulture Farm, Moti Daman as detailed below :-

Sr. Particulars Onty. EMD
No. (In Rs.)

I Installation of Solar Fencing system at Govt. 500 Sq. Mts. 11,000/-
Horticulture Farm, Moti Daman (See- Annexure-A)

Terms & condition:-

I The interested parties should quote their offer/ rates on letter-head under their signature & seal
along with Tender form.

2 The rates should be inclusive of all taxes & valid up to 180 days.

3 All the materials used for the work should be of standard quality. If the materials of sub-standard
quality are used, the same will be rejected and the Successful Tenderer shall have to replace the
same within specified period of time.

4 The interested parties should have at least two years experience in the field of solar work.

5 The items to be supplied should have been produced/ manufactured, packed, labelled and being
sold in conformity with the provisions of relevant Acts/ Rules in force with One year warranty.

6 To examine the credentials, the random sampling of the items will be done in accordance with
established norms. The items found defective or damaged or otherwise not conforming to the
given specifications will be rejected and the supplier will be liable to replace the same within
specified period of time in within 15 days.

7 The quantity to be supplied will be subject to replacement without prior notice.
8 The EMD should be furnished in the form of Demand Draft drawn in the favour of Chief

Executive Officer, District Panchayat, Daman and the same should be enclosed with sealed
tender document. Tender received without specified EMD shall be summarily rejected. EMD of the
Successful Tenderer will be retained till 60 days. EMDs of the unsuccessful Tenderers will be
released to them within 15 days from the date of opening of Tenders.

9 Interested parties should be registered with VAT Deptt. of the State / UT in which its HO/Sale
office is located and should submit the copy of VAT Registration Certificate/TIN alongwith copy
of PAN.

10 The interested parties should submit the copies of the Income Tax Returns filed by them for the last
two Assessment years along with copy of PAN.

11 No Advance payment will be made paid until materials is received/installation and will be paid on
passing of bill. The payment will be made only direct bank account only after successful
completion of installation work to the satisfaction of the Chief Executive Officer, District
Panchayat, Daman.

12 The tender forms are available up to 2^1/02/2015 and may be obtained after payment of Rs.500/-
cash (Rs. Five Hundred only Non refundable) during working hours on any working day from
Agriculture Section, District Panchayat, Dholar, Moti Daman, Daman.

13 The sealed tender should reach this office up to 12.00 a.m. on .7-,6/02/2015 in the sealed envelope
superscribed as "Tender for Installation of Solar Fencing" the Tender will be opened on the
same day of 3.00 p.m. by this purchase committee in presence of the parties or their authorized
representatives if possible.

14 The terms and conditions of this notice including those prescribed by this office shall be acceptable
to the suppliers. No separate agreement will be executed for the purpose.

15 The right to reject or accept any or all tenders is reserved with the Chief Executive Officer, District
Panchayat, Daman.

16 All the disputes arising out in this matter in future are subject to the jurisdiction of the appropriate
Court/ Authority in the Union Territory of Daman & Diu only.

(I. B. Patel)
Asstt. Accounts officer/DDO
Dist. Panchayat, Agri.Cell,

Daman
Copy to : -

1 The P.A. to the President, District Panchayat, DD, Daman.
2 The Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat, DD, Daman.
3 The District Informatics Officer, NIC, Secretariat, Daman with a request to place this notice on the

official website.
4 All Offices/Section under District Panchayat, Daman for wide publicity.
5 Notice Board.
6 Guard file.

I



Annexure-A

DISTRICT PANCHAYAT OFFICE

AGRICULTURE SECTION

DHOLAR, MOTI DAMAN

DAMAN-396 220

No. AGRI.SEC/DP/DMN/Fencing/2014-15/ 1 3 1 - Dated: - I q /02/ 2015

Sr. Description Qnty.

No.
I Basic unit power energizer , up to 3 km rating solar panel , Battery - I No

12Hr./ 24 hr. operation , Lightning diverter kit & panel connecting

DC wire)

2 Standard accessories - All Insulators, Tie Rod, Tightening material - 500 Mtr

-WITH CORNER POST,SUPPORT POST and 12 Swg & 14 Swg

wires and connecting DC wire Distance Between Corner posts with

penal board on/of
3 Warning Alarm Unit -Audio hearable for I kni. I No.

Corner post (B ' Class GI Post).
4 Electrified gate. I No.

1.16.5 Feet x 5 Feet for Vehicle Entry +
2. 3.5 Feet x 5 Feet for Man Entrance
See the Photo attached intermediate Post 3/4 "x 3/e" x 3 mm T

ang le.
5 Corner post & Support post for each Corner. 5 No.

Eve 500 Meter we will supply 5 Corner Post).

6 Post Grouting, Concreting, pesticide the Fencing Area (To avoid I No.

plantation growing ) and Land leveling

7 500 Meters x 7 Lines Installation charges. I No.

8 NlatrrMls Transports I No.

(I. B. Patel)
Asstt. Accounts officer/DDO

Dist. Panchayat, Agri.Cell,

Daman

N


	page 1
	page 2

